
Wagner. Glenn 

From: 
Sent: 

Capito, Bonnie P CIV NAVFAC Lant [bonnie.capito@navy.mil] 
Tuesday, June 15, 2010 10:10 AM 

To: Wagner, Glenn 
Subject: FW : Cherry Point OU1, Site 83 Draft Final Soillnvesligation Report 

-----Original Message-----
From: Williams J Jason E CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT 
Sent: MondaYJ June 14, 2010 15:39 
To: CapitoJ Bonnie P CIV NAVFAC lant 
Subject: Cherry Point OU1~ Site 83 Draft Final Soil Investigation Report 

AR - Cherry POint, OU 1, Site 83, EPA approval of Draft Final Site 83 Soil Investigation 
Report. 

Jason Williams 
NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic 
USMC NC IPT 
6506 Hampton Blvd. 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1278 
757.322.4088 

-----Original Message-----
From: Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov] 
Sent: Monday, June 14, 2010 15:26 
To: Erica 
Cc: 'Brad McCalla (Brad@Rhea. Us)'; 'Doug Bitterman'j 'lane, George'; Williams, Jason E CIV 
NAVFAC MIDlANT; 'Tim Wenk' j william.r.potter@usmc.mil 
Subject: Re: OU1, Site 83 Draft Final Soil Investigation Report 

I have reviewed the RTC for the above referenced report and find them acceptable. There are 
no additional comments and the document can be finalized. 

Gena D. Townsend 
US EPA 
61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Tel. No: (404) 562-8538 
Townsend.Gena@epa.gov 

From: "Erica" <erica@rhea.us> 

To: · ... Brad McCalla \(Brad@Rhea. Us\) \I, <brad@rhea. us >, .11 Doug Bitterman'" 
<doug.bitterman@ch2m.com>, Gena 

Townsend/R4/USEPA/US@EPA, <iason.e.williams2@navy.mil>, "'Lane J George'" 
<george.lane@ncdenr.gov>, 

" 'Tim Wenk'" <tim. wenk@ch2m.com>, <william. r . potter@usmc.mil> 

Date: 06/14/2010 01:23 PM 
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lauren.stanko
Typewritten Text
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Subject: OU1, Site 83 Draft Final Soil Investigation Report 

,r ': 

All, 

The above-referenced report was sent out April 16, 2ele with a red-line version of the text 
and a Response to Comment document. We were hoping to finalize this docu~~nt soon~ P~ea5e 

c ' let me know if you have any comments concerning this Or,aft-Firal ,(ersion. 

Thank-you, 

Erica L.S. DeLattre, PE 
Rhea Er.g,~neers ,,~ ~pns4f,tantsJ 
4975 William Flynn Hwy 
Gibsonia, PA 15e44 
724-443-4111 
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